2744 Century Boulevard
-\ Wyomissing, PA 19610

i 610.372.8010 ¢ 800.563.9383
DISCOVERY Fax6103728105
ST K waw.discoveryfeu org Schedule of Fees and Charges

General Fees
ACCOUNE INACHIVILY FEE.....eiiiiiiiiiiiii e
A credit union account is considered inactive if there has been no monetary
transaction made to the account for twelve (12) consecutive months. Fees
and/or dividends do not constitute activity. Fee is not applicable if the primary
member on the account is under 21 years of age.
ACCOUNT RESEAICN. ....ciiiiiiii e e
ACH Origination RETUM.......c.uiiiiiiii et
ATM Empty Deposit ENVEIOPE .....cooiiiiiiiii e
Automatic Overdraft TranNSTEr..........ooiiiiiii e
Crtified CNECK. ... .iiutiiiiiiiteer ettt
(61 01T ot [ ©10] ) V2RO UPTRPPPPPPPTNE
Check PUrchase — DeIUXE.........ouiiiiiiiiiiie it
Checking (Business) Below Minimum Balance.............occueveiiiiiiiiieniiieicee e
Checking (Business) Iltem Processing Fee (over 150 per month) .........cccccceevviieeeeens
Closed Account Fee (if account is closed within 6 months of account opening) ...........
Discovery Issued Official Check (third party) .........cccoveeriiiieciieee e
Dividend Checking Below Minimum Balance Fee............cccccoevviieeeiiciiiiee e
Yol g 1= | S PP PR PP PPRPROPI
Foreign Check Clearing
IRA Transfer Out of Credit Union
IRS LBVY ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e
Money Market Below Minimum Balance (personal & business)...........ccccvevveerivveenne.
Non-Member Check Cashing drawn on DFCU
NoN-Sufficient FUNAS (NSF)......ooii e
Overdraft Courtesy Pay (per item paid)
Outgoing Wire (DOMESLIC) ....ccceeriiiireeeiiiiiieeeeeie
Outgoing Wire (International)..................
Paper Statement COPY........uvveeiiiiiiiee et
RELUIMEA CRECK ...ttt e e s ettt e e e e et e e e e e e enntbeaeaeenanes
Returned Mail Due t0 Bad AQArESS ........c.ueiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e
Stop Payment Order - Check and ACH ..........ccccoviiiiieiiniiineenn.
Stop Payment Order - Discovery Issued Official Check
Visa Gift Card - PlastiC.........ccocvviiiiiiiiiii e
ATV 1o = =T U o] o PP

Business Remote Deposit Capture Fees
Monthly Scanner Rental.......... ..o
Returned Item / Returned ltem Represented..............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee

Visa Check Card Fees
Card Replacement (firSt ONE fre).......covuiiii i
»Rush Charge - 3 day turnaround............ooueeiiiiieiiiie e

Visa Credit Card Fees

Cash Advance (in-person) - Non-DFCU Visa Credit Card
Card ReplacemMent .........coovvieiiiiie e
Item Copy.....ccovveeeriiiieennn.
Late Payment ..................
RETUMNEA PAYMENT....c.itiiiiiiieiiiie ettt e et e et e e s ebe e e sane e e snneeeenene
Temporary LIMIt INCIBASE.......ccviie ettt

Lending Fees
Loan Payoff REQUEST. ... ...
Loan Refinance Fee (DFCU balances only)..........cccovuviiiiiiiiiiiiie e

Title Secured Loan Processing Fee...........ooiiuiiiiiiiiiii e
Subordination AGreEmMENt.... ...

$5.00/month

$25.00/hour
$25.00

varies
$10.00/month
$0.15/item
$20.00
$5.00
$4.95/month
$50.00
varies
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00/month
$5.00
$30.00
$30.00
$20.00
$40.00
$5.00/month
$25.00
$5.00/month
$20.00
$30.00
$2.50
$250.00

$50.00/month
$25.00

up to $35.00
up to $20.00

$25.00

$100.00 or 1.000% of loan
balance, whichever is less
$25.00

$100.00
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